Docket No.: 1289-D01.US

R	ECORDATION FORM COV	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		x No.: (571) 273-0140	
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amiel LAPALME & Sylvain DAVID François GÉLINAS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WIDMAR INC. Street Address: 112, Rg. Du Ruisseau Norton nord St-Chrysostôme, Québec	
() Other:		J0S 1R0, Canada Internal Address:	
If this document	ber(s) or patent number(s): t is being filed together with a new application eplication No.(s) 29/347,269 plication Filed on January 1, 2010 Additional numbers	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Street Address:	Registration No. 56638	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
original docui	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informent. ISANG, Patent Agent In Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Feb. 17,2010 Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, WE, Amiel LAPALME; Sylvain DAVID; and François GÉLINAS, whose full post office addresses are 157, terrasse Gauthier, Laval (Québec), H7G IE9 Canada; 3606, Chemin Oka, Saint-Joseph-du-lac (Québec), J0N 1M0 Canada and 226, Des Jaseurs, Lachenaie (Québec), J6V 1M7 Canada respectively, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an invention for a new and improved

WALL-MOUNTED AUXILIARY VACUUM UNIT

for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on **November 18, 2009** under Serial No. **29/347,269**; and

WHEREAS, WIDMAR INC., herein referred to as "Assignee", whose full post office address is 112, Rang Du Ruisseau Norton, St-Chrysostome (Québec), J0S 1R0, Canada desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention of Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness our hand on the date	written below;
Luiel Lateline	1 Janie 2010
Amiel LAPALME, Assignor	Jevner 2016
Sylvain DAVID. Assignor	Date V Parier 2010
François GÉLIÑAS, Assignor	Date
ACCEPTED, Christian Maint	1/02/10
WIDMAR inc, Assignee Name: CHRISTIAN MARCIL Title: PRESIDENT	Date

R본**양** R연변한: 02/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 023951 FRAME: 0714

P. 3/3